(a) Receiving CMOs shall obtain satisfactory identification evidence of new applicants, 

including such applicants in a rights issue where the value of a single transaction 

or a series of linked transactions is Fifty Thousand Ghana Cedis (GHS 50,000) or 

its foreign currency equivalent for individuals and Twenty-five Thousand United 

States Dollars ($25,000) or its GHC equivalent for corporate body or more.  

(b) If funds to be invested are being supplied by or on behalf of a third party, it is 

important that the identification evidence for both the applicant and the provider 

of the funds are obtained to ensure that the audit trail for the funds is preserved.